Monitoring & Evaluation Framework: May 2019

SUMMARY

Total Donations 133,334 67,100 99% 66,234 46,819 185% 86,515
Total Centre Revenue 187,553 248,950 -25% -61,397 185,821 1% 1,733
Total Other Revenue 2,076 5,355 61% -3,279 1,118 86% 958

TOTAL REVENUE 322,963 321,405 0% 1,558 233,757 38% 89,206
Total Operating Expenses 266,058 238,205 12% 27,853 184,635 44% 81424
Total Program Expenses 43,409 58,050 . -14.641 49,365 -12% -5,956

Total Payroll Expense 213,576 210,214 X 178,136 20% 35,441
Total Other Expenses 265 0 -3,060 0% 0

TOTAL EXPENSE 523,309 506,469 409,075 28% 114,233

NET INCOME -200,345 -185,064 -175,318 14% -25,028
e —

N1 Operating Expenses include R&M Unusual Expenses which will be moved to Capital Asset accounts at completion of project
Amount to be moved 85,552 45,187




CAPITAL PURCHASES
Fascia/soffit/gutters - Caritas

Tankless water heater - Lower WH

Fire suppression/air exchange - Kitchen

Passenger van - youth programming
Re-purpose Spes Bona 2nd floor
Re-purpose Rawson House
Greenhouse - farm

Solar Project - Spes Bona

Coin Operated bundry machines
Deck repair/replace - Richardson

35,000
29,170
33,650
23,000
38,000
2,500 3,208
15,000
217,559



Solar for Spes: Celebrating a bright + sunny month

Daily net consumption for May 1 — May 31, 2019
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Revenue Class

SRRNTO

Sorrento Centre

Donations

Assocate Membership Sorrento
Program Incentves
Program Sorrento Centse
Youth Program Sponsorship
Hostng Assocate Costs
Hostng Instructor costs
Accommodation revenue
Admin / Site Fee
Cancellaton charges
Addional general revenue
Facilty revenue

Meals revenue

Conference room revenue
Pet Site Fee

Sorrenmto Centre
Grand Total

81.54
2.800.00
0.00
17.942.00
-19,507.65
-17.647.00
-1,032.00
92617.36
765.00
3522.00
186.55
0.00
59.392.07
10,076.00
250.00

14944587

149 44587

0.00

0.00
32,087 25
1,035.00
1,350.00
2100
0.00
18,872.00
3,374.00
65.00

§5,566.25

§5,566.25

3,850.00
0.00
8,781.00
-15,127.00
0.00

0.00




May 2018

May 2019

%

Sorrento programming

576

593

3%

Program registrations as of end of May

Notes:

® This is a refinement of a previous forward-looking indicator
® Big success in year-over-year growth in program registrations, reversing two-

year decline

Overall:

e Ramped up program marketing starting in March showing positive results!

e Additional programming events being planned for 2019 + 2020

¢ Two key goals for program registrations: Get more people to register for

existing events, and develop new events




major repair and maintenance initiatives: work completed on new ED residence, new youth
residence, upgrade continuing for old farm house

effective stewardship of land and buildings remains key operational priority

extensive work on farm as first harvest is nearing (garlic)

additional marketing materials in development

23 Associates gathered for a productive May Associates Week + AGM

41 youth, young adults and youth leaders gathered for Young Sojourners Weekend on
theme of reconciliation, with leadership from Kamloops Reconciliation Initiative
development continuing for winter youth leadership program: revised job posting and a
program handout are in distribution, including a national gather of youth leaders in June
two-month summer youth staff team hired

resource development manager hired, will join staff team in June

Ongoing planning of Summer Kick-Off /| Community BBQ on June 21 in conjunction with
Shuswap NPO and South Shuswap Chamber of Commerce

ED completed visits to Vancouver + Victoria with Synod, church + donor meetings
Grant-seeking update: 19 grant applications submitted - four approved, four declined, five
passed initial approval and in discussion, seven submitted and awaiting response.
Sorrento Centre to be BC centre for PWRDF mapping exercise (training early June)
Sorrento Centre to be welcomed into global Community of the Cross of Nails with
celebration of reconciliation + community on June 10th

Preparing for significant presence at General Synod in Vancouver in July

Preparing for a busy June in conference and program activities, including welcome into
global reconciliation community called Community of the Cross of Nails

o

- L)
"~ ) - :
v . \ ’
YA AN ‘ ol el 6
« \ (,n ‘(
) ! 4
. \ {.
\ - A



